

17.08.2022

Present: Shri P. K. Rawal, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Heard. Issue notice of the appeal to the respondent upon
PF/RC/speed post/ authorised courier, returnable on 29.10.2022.

TCR be also called.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
17.08.2022