

SHRI MANOJ SHARMA Vs. SHRI RAVINDER PAL SINGH

16.02.2023

Present: Shri Rishabh Sharma, proxy counsel for appellant.

PF not filed. The same be filed within seven days.

Issue fresh notice to respondent of the appeal to the respondent upon PF/RC/ speed post/ authorized courier, returnable on 13.04.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.02.2023