

RCA DJ-2/22

SHRI MANOJ SHARMA Vs. SHRI RAVINDER PAL SINGH

06.04.2024

Present: Sh. Tarun Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for appellant (through VC).
None for respondent.

Perusal of record reveals that respondent has not been appearing since 08.08.2023.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to respondent to argue the matter failing which, the present appeal will be decided on its merits, as per law.

Put up for arguments on 25.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.04.2024