

RCA DJ 2/22

SHRI MANOJ SHARMA Vs. SHRI RAVINDER PAL SINGH

19.07.2024

Pr: Sh. Vasu Purohit, ld. Proxy counsel for appellant.

It is submitted by ld. Proxy counsel for appellant that main counsel could not appear due to some exigency and hence adjournment is sought.

At the request of ld. Proxy counsel for appellant, put up for final arguments on 20.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-19.07.2024