

MANOJ SHARMA Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

20.08.2024

Pr: Sh. Akhil Singh, Id. Proxy counsel for appellant through VC.

None for respondent.

It is submitted by Id. Proxy counsel for appellant submits that main counsel could not appear today before this court due to high fever and hence adjournment is sought.

In the larger interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant to argue on NDOH.

Put up for final arguments on 28.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 20.08.2024