

RCA DJ No. 02/22 MANOJ SHARMA Vs. RAVINDER PAL SINGH

20.12.2025

Present: Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant through VC.
None for the respondent.

In spite of calls and waiting, none appeared for the respondent.

It is noted that respondent put appearance on 06.07.2023 and thereafter, no one appeared for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment to advance arguments personally in the court. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

Last opportunity granted for arguments.

List this matter for arguments on 28.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/20.12.2025/j