

20, RCA DJ 2/22
Shri Manoj Sharma Vs. Shri Ravinder Pal Singh

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Main case file received from the record room.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks short adjournment submitting that he has to rush to some other court.

Heard. Considering the fact, matter is adjourned.

List this matter on 29.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 22.05.2026