

**18 RCA DJ 2/22 SHRI MANOJ SHARMA Vs. SHRI RAVINDER
PAL SINGH**

29.05.2026

Present: Mr. Vasu Purohit, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment submitting that Ld. Arguing Counsel is unavailable today.

Case file perused.

Record reveals that the present appeal pertains to February, 2022 and after service of notice respondent appeared on 06.07.2023 and thereafter, he stopped appearing.

Keeping in view the facts, I find no ground to adjourn the matter further. Submission of Ld. Counsel heard.

Be put up for judgment in post lunch session.

District Judge-03/East District,

At 04:24 PM.

Present: None.

Vide separate judgment of even date, the appeal has been allowed with no order as to costs.

The decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

The Trial Court Record, together with a copy of this judgment, be sent to Ld. Trial Court.

The appeal file be consigned to Record Room.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/29.05.2026/j